COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA]

This Certificate is hereby granted to CONCORDIA LUTH:@,E'%N MINISTRIES OF PITTSBURGH
To operate CONCORDIA OF CRANBERRY P

The fotal number of persons w_h;ich may be
by:the Cer

No: 442580

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certficate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717} 783-3670

JAN 17 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Robin Crissman, RN, Facility Director
Concordia Lutheran Ministries of Pitisburgh
1300 Bower Hill Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

RE: Concordia of Cranberry
10 Adams Ridge Boulevard
Mars, Pennsylvania 16046

Dear Ms. Crissman:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 22, 2011, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have
found the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license is being issued. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chaprer 2600 Pagel of 3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Concerdiz of Cranberry, 10 Adams Ridge Blvd Mars, PA. 16046 442581
TNSPECTION DATES (Inclode 2t dates of the Inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/22/2011 Brenda McAfee, Jason Willams
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENIITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
represematives produce the plan) y . .
LIsA  BROOKS = A DminiS TRA-TOR
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLANGF DATE
.o é . . / / CORRECTION ; .
‘/)%M ﬁ/éﬂ s ’ W
lpdl 427911
/_‘_@v Z /f
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to asswre the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recar) VERIFIED BY
632 Staff person A, whose ﬁrstdayofwor{cms . L Teaini . .
Prior to or during the “{1-1!11';.3?1 1“!‘;‘6%’“_'9“318 the following required | /R /¢ /11 - Training of Staff Pezson A did
first work day, 2] training unti 1 ocour prior to the first day of
direct c2re Saff = EBvacvafion procedures ) work according to our time
pessons including | ¢ St duties and responsiiiiies during fire keeping system (See
ancifiary staff diitis, as well 25 during emergency evacuation, Atta hb .
persons, substtute mﬁm and 2t 2n emergency iocation o C 3‘}3’: A—printed
personnel and e ) A . eCard ), nowever proper
volunteers shalt »  The designated meeting place outside the procedure was not folloi\)weed in rz=t 4t/
have an orientation | buiding or within the fire safe area in the event of completing the paperwork in a
in general firs safety | 2fire _ ey 3
and emergency *+  Smoking safety procedures, the home's 1y marmer.
praparedness that smoking policy and the lecation of smoking areas, 17 / a3 / ) 2. Re-training of the business
includes the if applicable office manager regarding 652
folowing: » The location of fire extinguishers (See Attachment
(1) Evacuztion «  Smoke detectors and fire alarms o fc ent B-—staff
procedures. » Telephone use and nofification of emergency fraining form) and the proper
(2) Staft g_:;_’ulﬁm and | services procedure for completing new
responsibilities . hire paperwork was completed.
during fire s, 3 Western Reglon 3. The business office manager
duringemergency will conduct monthly audits of

et: [:’ ett:g employee files using the new
Eﬁﬁmn and at —mm a0y hire checklist (See Attachment

C—new hire checklist)

Aduit Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page20f3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE MUMBER,
Concordis of Cravberry, 10 Adems Ridge Blvd Mays, PA 16046 442581
INSPECTION DATES (Tnclade 21f dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
112272011 Brendz MeAfee, Tason Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Réquircd on FIRST PAGE only vniess multiple
representatives produce the pla)
SIG‘NATUPPE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAYL OF PLAN OF DATE
¥ ‘ . . CORRECTION ;
)bt Pugta rahis i
ol 12~19-11
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (inchode 2 step-by-step plan to corvect the specific | DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 26 well 25 2 plan to assure the violation. | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does motvecur) VERIFIED BY
ocaten &
applicable. . '
(g&hhz d:ggenzted 4. The Adminisuato_ rwill conduct
outside the building quarterly compliance audits of
or within the firesafe employee files
Tactage Intercompany audits will be
(af) as cli m;e. f:onducted quarterly, which
procedures, the include employee files
home's smoking . Results from audits will be
gfo&acnyo ?:ndg Iowﬁon_rf reported at quarterly quality
appiicable. areas, assurance meetings
(3) The location and
uss of fire
extinguishers.
{6} Smoke detectors
and fire alarms.
{7} Telephone ug;
and netification ) .
emergency senvices Western Region

Adult Resictantial Licsnsin




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaprer 2600 Page 3 of 3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUIMBER
Conpordia of Cranberry, 10 Adams Ridee Blvd Mars, PA 16046 442581
INSPECTION DATES (Inctude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
112212013 Brenda MoAdes, Jason Willizms
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FPLAN OF CORRECTION (chu:red ©on FIRST PAGE only unless nmitiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENITIY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ﬁ% . CORRECTION
Bt s/
I REVAL et
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (i_nclnc_le a step-byrstep plan to comreet the sp:mﬁc DATE
REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well as 2 plan to zssure the vioketion | cOMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED RY
1870 On 11917 a1 4:30 pam., residert #1 was
. .. adgministered Novelin R 100urits. The resident’s L X
The mghovﬂnahfg? m13 glucometer reading and the administration Ste / / 22 / 1 1. The medication certified staff member
subsed , a?o?z shal? be | were not documented or the medication was imterviewed on the day of the
an rdec?atme administration record. survey and he stated the glucometer
reca the me reading was taken but he failed to
the medication is document the reading and the
administered. administration site,
2. Individual machmg and re-training was _
3. Training was canducted forall
wlas /i medication staff (See Attachment D—
staff training form}
4, The Residént Care Coordinator will
conduct monthly audits of the
medication administration records (See
Attachment E—audit tool)
5. The Administrator will conduct
quarterly audits of the medication
\N@Sﬁ&i"ﬂ e ok TR administration records using the tool
i noted above.

6. Resulws from andits wi}l be reported a1
quarterly quality assurance meetings

Aty Tme ot o
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